

# HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED Procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 ( INDIA)

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23

Managing Director: 022-24150628

General Manager (Procurement Cell):022-24100478

Website: http://www.vaccinehaffkine.com

E-mail: procurementcell @vaccinehaffkine.com

No.: 4825 /Haffkine/Procurement Cell/Tata P. O. Purchase order No.1961000520106/2D Echo and Colour

Doppler Machine High End /2020-21

Date: 16-06-2021

#### To,

M/s. Philips India Pvt.Ltd C/o Expeditors International, C/o Siesta Logistic Corporation, S.Y.No2/1, Thirmalashetty Halli, Soukya Road, Near Police Station, Samethanahalli Post, Karnataka-560067

E-mail: ratna.singhwal@philips.com

Subject : Supply Order for 2D Echo and Colour Doppler Machine High End

Reference: 1. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Date: 11.05.2021

2. Tata Purchase order No. 1961000520106 Dated 06.06.2019

3. शा.नि.क्र.: जीसीए-२०२१/प्र.क्र.११४/प्रशा-१ दि.२६.०३.२०२१

With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 & 2, you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Sr. No.	Name of the item	Specification of item	Quantity	Unit Rate inclusive of all Charges/Taxes	Total Amount
1.	2D Echo and Colour Doppler Machine High End Model : EPIQ 7 Make : Philips	As per Annexure x	1 no	Rs. 40,000,00/-	Rs. 40,00,000/-
2.	Indigenous Supply (UPS)		., .	Rs.25,000/-	Rs.25,000/-
	Grand Total				Rs.40,25,000/-

Total amount in words: Rupees Forty Lac Twenty Five Thousand Only

- 1. Forwarding: Forwarding Free on Road Destination. I.e. door delivery basis.
- 2. Delivery Period: 39 + 2 working days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee attached. In the event of failure to supply within the stipulated period, the purchaser reserves the right to levy liquidated damages @2% per month or part therefore for delayed supplies.
- 3. **Risk purchase clause**: If the fidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delighter fails, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than 10% of the tender price. The extra expenditure in

- such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier.
- 4. **Payment Terms**: 80% against delivery and 20% after Installation commissioning and submition of 10% PBG on total PO value in INR for 27 months.
- Labelling: The word "For use of GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours.
- 6. Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in Appropriate Format to the purchasing authority.
- Delivery Challan Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specify Name of Equipment /Mfg. by / packing & quantity.
- Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai, along with Bill of Entry and Country of Origin Certificate of the consignment.
- 9. In the event of failure to supply within the stipulated period, the purchaser reserves the right to levy liquidated damages @ 2% per month or part thereof for delayed supplies.

## 10. Warranty:-

2 years form the date of satisfactory installation and commissioning of the equipment

#### 11. AMC Charges:

Rs. 6, 36,929/- GST Extra for 8 Years after warranty Period.

Sr. No.	Description	Amount
1	3rd Year	79,616.125
2	4th Year	79,616.125
3	5th Year	79,616.125
4	6th Year	79,616.125
5	7th Year	79,616.125
6	8th Year	79,616.125
7	9 <sup>th</sup> Year	79,616.125
8	10 <sup>th</sup> Year	79,616.125
	Total AMC Plus GST Extra	6,36,929.00

AMC Payment At the end of each quarter

#### 12.Insurance

Vendor to insured the equipment, fill the successful installation & Commission.

#### 13.Installation & Commissioning:-

Installation & commissioning will be done free of cost by the vendor at designated site.

14. <u>Uptime Guarantee</u>: - The supplier and /or its Indian agent will be required to give the guarantee towards the performance of the equipment during the warranty period and in case of comprehensive annual maintenance contract period for maintaining the equipment in good working condition for a period of least 347 days out a period of 365 days a year (i.e 95% uptime) 24X7. The Eight hours non-functioning of the equipment or any part thereof will be considered as one day as one day down time. Essential period to shut down the installation entirely or partially shall be included in the down time while calculating the 95% guaranteed uptime. The supplier / agent shall be required to pay a penalty for every day 0.1% of the invoice value per day. If the number of days downtime in each period of 365 days

is more than the downtime permissible (which is to be calculated as defined above.) the delay for not bringing the equipment in functioning order in any way, directly or even partially will be attributable to the firm.

The Vendor has to deliver the material at the below mentioned delivery site at their own cost.

Loading and unloading of materials till installation site is vendor responsibility at no extra cost HBPCL.

#### **Delivery Address:**

Government Medical College & Cancer Hospital, Aurangabad Pathology Dept. Buddi Lane, Near Aamkhas Maidan, Naralibag Aurangabad, Maharashtra-431005

(Dr.Vijay Baviskar)
General Manager-1
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

## Copy to:

- 1) Commissioner Health Services, Mumbai.
- 2) Director of Medical Education & Research.
- 3) Account Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai
- 4) Office File.
- 5) Dean, Government Medical College and Cancer Hospital, Aurangabad: As per Tata PO Purchase above order no The user Institution should get the Annual Maintenance Contract to be done with supplier agency for Rs. 6, 36,929/- plus GST Extra for 8 Years after warranty Period

Copy Submitted to: 1) Secretary, Medical Education & Drug Department, Mantralaya, and Mumbai.





# <u>Scope of Supply for 2D Echo and Colour Doppler Machine High End, Quantity 1 No, Model:</u> <u>EPIQ 7, Make Philips</u>

#### Annexure X

Sr.No	Technical Specifications For 2D Echo and Colour Doppler Machine	Quantity
51.110	High End/EPIQ 7C Ultrasound System	
1.	EPIQ 7CV Ultrasound System	
2.	CV Clinical Option p Kg	
3.	2DQ App Bundle	
4.	CMQ Stress	
5.	Panoramic 2D	
6.	Low MI CV Contrast Option	
7.	EPIQ DVD Option	1
8.	Battery Sid Life Package	
9.	S5-1 Transducer Compact	
10.	S8-3 Transducer Compact	
	INDIGENOUS ITEMS	
11.	IMS with PC – 1 No	
12.	UPS- 2 Nos	
		1

# Consignee Details.

N/I /c	Dhiling	India	Pvt.Ltd
WI / 3.	FIIIIIDS	IIIuIa	PVLLU

2D Echo and Colour Doppler Machine High End Model: EPIQ 7, Make: Philips

**Delivery Period :-** 39 + 2 working days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier.

PO Reference No:- 4824 / Haffkine/ Procurement Cell / Tata P. O. Purchase order No. 1961000520106/2D Echo and Colour Doppler Machine High End /2020-21 Date:- 16 - 06 - 2021

Sr. No.	Name of the Consignee	Address of the Consignee	Qty.
1.	Dean, Government Medical College and Cancer Hospital, Aurangabad	Buddi Lane, Near Aamkhas Maidan, Naralibag Aurangabad, Maharashtra- 431005	
		Total:	1 Nos

A TOWN

(Dr.Vijay Baviskar)

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai.)